BB 2R /Graduate School of Economics

OB LEEHIFRIE Master's Program
OAEEER BT (RARE) RUEBEFDOKR (2014517 EDHIE)
Status of students who finish Master's Program by AY (As of May 1, 2014)

Z # C leted(C
s HERNEERE o Tid CEARE
AFEH Transferred within ZECat 5 5 MEEEEER X15]FR
Az - AZES Enrolled(A) School(B) Total(A)+(B) REEBEFRN BREBEZFRBB *[ter; of study X 1.5] 5 total
&R o Admission within average over average course term ’ "
AY Department/Division Capacity years or less
Shits A Stits A Stits A sparah | VFAR sppp | IFERAS | Sppa ) Shits A Shits A
adult adult adult adult yl adult adult adult adult
ess year
®BEE
2008 Economics 83 82 31 82 31 64 23 9 2 2 1 73 25 75 26
51 Total 83 82 31 82 31 64 23 9 2 2 1 73 25 75 26
BEF
. 83 83 25 83 25 60 15 10 5 3 1 70 20 73 21
2009 Economics
£t Total 83 83 25 |_ _ 83 25 60 15 10 5 3 1 70 20 73 21
?: =
2010 Effr:on?cs 83 88 17 88 17 68 12 8 2 2 1 76 14 78 15
£t Total 83 88 17 88 17 68 12 8 2 2 1 76 14 78 15
»or 1 R 83 84 20 84 20 64 9 7 5 71 14 71 14
Ei‘TotaI 83 84 20 84 20 64 9 7 o | _ 71 14 71 14
BEF
2012 Economics 83 81 19 81 19 67 13 67 13 67 13
Ei‘TotaI 83 81 19 81 19 67 13 _ _ 67 13 67 13
Affa Efr;fm%ics 83.0 83.6 224 83.6 224 64.6 14.4 8.5 3.5 2.3 1.0 714 17.2 72.8 17.8
ge 2K Total 83.0 83.6 224 83.6 224 64.6 14.4 8.5 3.5 2.3 1.0 71.4 17.2 72.8 17.8
P2 53 Rate of Degree Conferral (D)
g g : TS EER x 1515 M ‘
Az *":_.Eﬂ.g%ﬂimm REEXFREB [term of study X 1.5] £t total RPHE HhEFZ R A 22 g
=3 = within average over average course term years o loss i .ﬁ:h. _)\% BEamR 24 Z0H
%\Yg Department/Division - Leavers |ncIEd|r:g Leaving Rate (G) Hol((;l_|o)\/er Others(I)
-_B*iAA 1£EDJ~W ~t_)*iAA 1&%@16 ~t_)*iAA -t-)*iAA ~'5*iA}\ (F) schoo
e = 1 year or E = more than 1 B = E = 2 = transferred
adult | adult adult adult adult
ess year
ﬁ%% 78% 74% 11% 6% 2% 3% 89% 81% 91% 84% 6 0 7% 0 1
2008 Economics
Ei‘TotaI 78% 74% 11% 6% 2% 3% 89% 81% 91% 84% 6 0 7% 0 1
%;ﬁ%. 72% 60% 12% 20% 4% 4% 84% 80% 88% 84% 7 0 8% 1 2
2009 Economics
&1 Total 72% 60% 12% 20% 4% 4% 84% 80% 88% 84% 7 0 8% 1 2
2010 Efr;fm%ics 77% 71% 9% 12% 2% 6% 86% 82% 89% 88% 9 0 10% 0 1
51 Total 77% 71% 9% 12% 2% 6% 86% 82% 89% 88% 9 0 10% 0 1
T 24
ot R 76% 45% 8% 25% 85% 70% 85% 70% 3 0 4% 8 2
£t Total 76% 45% 8% 25%| _ 85% 70% 85% 70% 3 0 4% 8 2
AT 83% 68% 83% 68% 83% 68% i 0 1% 13 0
2012 Economics
§'|‘Tota| 83% 68% 83% 68% 83% 68% 1 0 1% 13 0
Ey iz x 77% 64% 10% 15% 3% 4% 85% 7% 87% 79% 52 0 6% 44 1.2
Avera Economics
ge 2K Total 77% 64% 10% 15% 3% 4% 85% 77% 87% 79% 5.2 0.0 6% 44 1.2




OB LHREERIYERE Doctoral Program

OAZEER BT (RHURE) RUBFEFFORR [MAFEEEMR](20145.15R7%)

Number of students who has finished (with a degree) and early leavers (excluding those enrolled in fall) by AY (As of May 1, 2014)

HRHRESRE ST SRR
i s =q=
- e = Eﬁrje%c-iiz) Transferred within TOZ_SFE;LB) B s (s 2 G2 TR 5t s 2 4 (R ADE MEEEEFR X 151FK
AF B AFER School(B) m e - lterm of study X 1.5] &t total
EE 5 - Admission within average over average course term years or less
AY epartment/Division Capacity .
SHARA SBARA SBARA spaan | TR Dspnan | ampm | Sssaan [PFEEAD S0 SHARA SEARA
adult adult adult adult yI adult 2 years or less adult adult adult adult
ess years
S, 7 = J N
o EFRLATLAN 7 7 2 1 1 8 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 o| 2 0
conomic System Analysis
2007 BEREBRXR
Comprehensive Economic Policy 17 4 2 -1 -1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
£t Total 34 11 4 0 0 11 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0
2008 Ec'%frifnjcs 34 18 7 18 7 8 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 10 3 10 3
£1Total 34 18 7 18 7 8 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 10 3 10 3
?: = m m
S Eﬁél x 34 10 3 10 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 2 0
conomics /
£t Total 34 10 3 10 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 2 0
R
2010 Eﬁé' + 34 18 4 18 4 6 1 2 0 8 1 8 1
conomics
£t Total 34 18 4 18 4 6 1 2 0l _ — _ 8 1 8 1
BEF
2011 Economics 34 22 12 22 12 6 3 6 3 6 3
£t Total 34 22 12 22 12 6 3 _ _ 6 3 6 3
S, 7 = ] N
o EFRLATLAN 170 7.0 20 1.0 1.0 8.0 3.0 2.0 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 20 00| 20 00
conomic System Analysis
Tty HREREBR
Avera| Gomprehensive Economic Policy 17.0 40 20 -1.0 -1.0 3.0 1.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0
& AT 34.0 17.0 6.5 17.0 6.5 5.0 13 1.3 0.3 1.0 0.5 6.5 18| 65 18
Economics
£ /A Total 34.0 15.8 6.0 0.0 0.0 15.8 6.0 4.6 1.0 1.0 0.3 0.7 0.3 0.0 0.0 5.8 1.4 5.8 1.4
212 5 3 Rate of Degree Conferral (D)
5 a5 713 MEEEEER X 151FR
1‘,,—=_.E{!§$£E|3EI7<J SEEREREA [term of study X 1.5] &1 total BB ER2E
within average over average course term years or less (Eﬁ'ﬁ;“ﬁ*ﬂi) .
AZE B A RFHE
B Completed Early ; BE Z D1k
&;5‘2 Department/Division without Degree Leavers Leaw(nGg)Rate Holdover(H) | Others(I)
: : —_ _ _ ( db 3 (F)
soitgA | [ TEN spuan | 2EOR | spia s | ZFEEAS ) spian ST TIN SEREA |esome unit) (E)
adult | adult adult adult adult adult
ess less years
s, 7 = J N
oo L i 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25% on| 259 0% 3 2 25% 1 0
B EHE;
2007 Compreh;:sl,:ilv,eiEﬁcffo%mic Policy 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33% 0% 33% 0% 0 2 67% 0
£t Total 27% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 27% 0% 27% 0% 3 4 36% 1
9008 Ec'%frifnjcs 44% 14% 6% 14% 6% 14% 0% 0% 56% 43% 56% 43% 0 4 22% 3 1
£t Total 44% 14% 6% 14% 6% 14% 0% 0% 56% 43% 56% 43% 0 4 22% 3 1
?: =
S e i x 0% 0% 10% 0% 10% 0% 20% 0% 20% 0% 3 0 0% 5 0
conomics
£ Total 0% 0% 10% 0% 10% 0% 20% 0% 20% 0% 3 0 0% 5 0
?: =
9010 Effr:on?cs 33% 25% 11% 0% 44% 25% 44% 25% 1 1 6% 7 1
?‘I‘To‘fal 33% 25% 11% 0% _ 44% 25% 44% 25% 1 1 6% 7 1
»or 1 .kl 27% 25% 27% 25% 27% 25% 2 0 0% 14 0
£t Total 27% 25% _ 27% 25% 27% 25% 2 0 0% 14 0
s, 7= ] N
e ﬁ;ﬁ /SXT'A&' A . 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25% 0% 25% 0% 3.0 20 25% 1.0 0.0
conomic System Analysis
Mz I_Q\A A 5
/-isei?a c hﬁ“‘?ﬁEﬁm%. Poli 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33% 0% 33% 0% 0.0 20 67% 0.0 0.0
omprehensive Economic Policy
& Efff T 29% 19% 9% 7% 7% 10% 0% 0% 38% 27% 38% 27% 15 13 7% 7.3 0.5
£{KTotal 29% 17% 7% 6% 5% 7% 0% 0% 37% 23% 37% 23% 1.8 1.8 11% 6.0 0.4




OIMAZIAZEER BT CPHUEZEE) RUBFFOKNR (2014.10.1R#)

Number of students who has finished (with a degree) and early leavers (for those enrolled in fall) by AY (As of October 1, 2014)

AF
FE
AY

BER

Department/Division

AZER

Admission
Capacity

AZEEH
Enrolled(A)

SH5E A
adult

MRAMNEGEERE
Transferred within
School(B)

SH5E A
adult

EREE
Total(A)+(B)

{ET &% Completed(C)

SH5E A
adult

REEEFRA

within average

REEEXFREB

over average course term

S6E A
adult

1F LA
1 year or
less

SHE A
adult

2F LA

2 years or less

SH5E A
adult

255 HAD
more than 2
years

6= A
adult

MEEEXER X 151FR

[term of study X 1.5]
years or less

IHHEA

adult

=t total

B A
adult

2007

EHRYAT LA

Economic System Analysis

MEREBR

Comprehensive Economic Policy

£ Total

2008

RFEF

Economics

£t Total

2009

RFEF

Economics

T4 /Several

£t Total

£ T4 /Several

2010

5=

Economics

T4 /Several

£t Total

£ T8 /Several

o| © |Jo| ©

ol © |[o]| ©

2011

TRz

Economics

T4 /Several

_ £tTotal

£ T8 /Several

o] O |O| O |Oo] ©

o] © |O| O |Oo] ©

—_] - O O =] —

o| © |o| O o] ©

ol © |o| O o] ©

o] © |O| O |Oo] ©

Avera
ge

BEVATLOH

Economic System Analysis

RERFHRE

Comprehensive Economic Policy

BEE
Economics

T4 /Several

0.7

0.0

0.7

0.0

0.7

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.5

0.0

0.5

0.0

£ {KTotal

£ T4 /Several

0.7

0.0

0.7

0.0

0.7

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.5

0.0

0.5

0.0

AF
FE
AY

X

Department/Division

{2 5 3 Rate of Degree Conferral (D)

REBRFRA

within average

BREERFRER

over average course term

SHEEAN
adult

1A
1 year or
less

SHEEE AN
adult

2N
2 years or
less

SHHEA

adult

256%HBAS
more than 2
years

SHEE AN
adult

MEEEEXER X 151FR

[term of study X 1.5]
years or less

SHEEEAN
adult

£t total

SHEE A
adult

HESRESE
(ARIEEERTE)
Completed
without Degree
(approved by
research unit) (E)

REE
Early
Leavers

% (F)

ByE
Leaving Rate

(G)

g
Holdover (H)

ZDfth

Others

(M

2007

TR AT LA

Economic System Analysis

l’ﬁﬁénﬂ:iﬁm%

Comprehensive Economic Policy

£t Total

2008

RFT

Economics

/

£t Total

2009

e ES

Economics

100%

0%

0%

100%

100%

0%

£tTotal

100%

0%

0%

100%

100%

0%

2010

RFEF

Economics

£ Total

2011

RFEF

Economics

100%

100%

100%

0%

£t Total

100%

100%

100%

o| © |©O| O || ©

ol © |Oo| © o ©

0%

ol © |o| © o ©

ol © |o| © o ©

BERY AT L

Economic System Analysis

MRERFBRE

Comprehensive Economic Policy

®BEE
Economics

100%

0%

0%

75%

75%

0.0

0.0

0%

0.0

0.0

£ {KTotal

100%

0%

0%

715%

15%

0.0

0.0

0%

0.0

0.0

St BEEE5E (D)
6) =i =%

[2%

BEE

=ETEH O +~ (AFEH A tHERRNGERE
F) = (AZEH (A) HRBAERERE

XELTRERYREORFEDEGRFERL. BEFWERICEIDILDTY  (BAUBFERERFEZERO

The rates of degree conferral and leaving rate indicate proportions to the enrolled students.

(B) )
(B) )

Calculation: Rate of Degree Conferral(D) =Completed(C) = (Enrolled (A) = Transferred within School (B))
Leaving Rate(G) =Early Leavers(F) = (Enrolled (A) = Transferred within School (B))
$The main reasons for students to leave Doctoral Program are economic conditions (excluding those who finished courses without degree.)




