経済学研究科/Graduate School of Economics ◆博士課程前期課程 Master's Program ◇入学年度別修了(学位授与)及び退学等の状況(2014.5.1現在の数値)

Status of students who finish Master's Program by AY (As of May 1, 2014)

					研究科内転専攻者							修了者数(Completed(C)				
入学 年度 AY	専攻 Department/Division	入学定員 Admission		≄者数 lled(A)	三致 Transformed within		左記計 Total(A)+(B)		標準修業年限内 within average		標準修業年限超過 over average course term				限×1.5」年内 study×1.5] or less	計 to	tal
AT		Capacity		うち社会人 adult	うち社会人 adult		うち社会人 adult		うち社会人 adult	1年以内 1 year or less	うち社会人 adult	1年を超える more than 1 year	うち社会人 adult		うち社会人 adult		うち社会人 adult
2008	経済学 Economics	83	82	31		82	31	64	23	9	2	2	1	73	25	75	26
	計Total	83	82	31		82	31	64	23	9	2	2	1	73	25	75	26
2009	経済学 Economics	83	83	25		83	25	60	15	10	5	3	1	70	20	73	21
	計Total	83	83	25		83	25	60	15	10	5	3	1	70	20	73	21
2010	経済学 Economics	83	88	17		88	17	68	12	8	2	2	1	76	14	78	15
	計Total	83	88	17		88	17	68	12	8	2	2	1_	76	14	78	15
2011	経済学 Economics	83	84	20		84	20	64	9	7	5			71	14	71	14
	計Total	83	84	20		84	20	64	9	7	5			71	14	71	14
2012	経済学 Economics	83	81	19		81	19	67	13					67	13	67	13
	計Total	83	81	19		81	19	67	13					67	13	67	13
平均 Aver	経済学 Economics	83.0	83.6	22.4		83.6	22.4	64.6	14.4	8.5	3.5	2.3	1.0	71.4	17.2	72.8	17.8
ge	全体Total	83.0	83.6	22.4		83.6	22.4	64.6	14.4	8.5	3.5	2.3	1.0	71.4	17.2	72.8	17.8

					学位授与	率 Rate of De	egree Conferr	al(D)								
入学年度	専攻 Department/Division	標準修業年 within ave			標準修業 over average			「標準修業年 [term of st years o	udy × 1.5]	計 t	cotal	退学者 Early Leavers	他研究科入学 including	退学率 Leaving Rate(G)	留年 Holdover	その他 Others(I)
AY	Department/ Division		うち社会人 adult	1年以内 1 year or less	うち社会人 adult	1年を超える more than 1 year	うち社会人 adult		うち社会人 adult		うち社会人 adult	(F)	school transferred	Leaving Nate (G)	(H)	Others (I)
2008	経済学 Economics	78%	74%	11%	6%	2%	3%	89%	81%	91%	84%	6	0	7%	0	1
	計Total	78%	74%	11%	6%	2%	3%	89%	81%	91%	84%	6	0	7%	0	1
2009	経済学 Economics	72%		12%	20%	4%	4%		80%	88%		7	0	8%		2
	計Total	72%	60%	12%	20%	4%	4%	84%	80%	88%	84%	7	0	8%	1	2
2010	経済学 Economics	77%	71%	9%	12%	2%	6%	86%	82%	89%	88%	9	0	10%	0	1
	計Total	77%	71%	9%	12%	2%	6%	86%	82%	89%	88%	9	0	10%	0	1
2011	経済学 Economics	76%	45%	8%	25%			85%	70%	85%	70%	3	0	4%	8	2
	計Total	76%	45%	8%	25%			85%	70%	85%	70%	3	0	4%	8	2
2012	経済学 Economics	83%	68%					83%	68%	83%	68%	1	0	1%	13	0
	計Total	83%	68%					83%	68%	83%	68%	1	0	1%	13	0
平均 Avera	経済学 Economics	77%	64%	10%	15%	3%	4%	85%	77%	87%	79%	5.2	0	6%	4.4	1.2
ge	全体Total	77%	64%	10%	15%	3%	4%	85%	77%	87%	79%	5.2	0.0	6%	4.4	1.2

◆博士課程後期課程 Doctoral Program

◇入学年度別 修了(学位授与)及び退学等の状況 【秋入学者を除く】(2014.5.1現在)

Number of students who has finished (with a degree) and early leavers (excluding those enrolled in fall) by AY (As of May 1, 2014)

- 110	nder of students who has finis	onou (with a dogi	CC/ and Can	iy icavci 3	CXOIGGIIIG	those emol	ica iii iaii/	by /(1 (/(3 C	i iviay i, z	017/										
			7 244	~ Mr.L.	研究科内	転車攻者	-4	:						修了者数 Compl	eted(C)					
入学 年度 AY	専攻 Department/Division	入学定員 Admission Capacity		入学者数 Enrolled(A)		Transferred within School(B)		左記計 Total(A)+(B)		標準修業年限内 within average				業年限超過 ge course term			「標準修業年限×1.5」年内 「term of study×1.5」 years or less		計:	total
A1				うち社会人 adult		うち社会人 adult		うち社会人 adult		うち社会人 adult	1年以内 1 year or less	うち社会人 adult	2年以内 2 years or less	うち社会人 adult	2年を超える more than 2 years			うち社会人 adult		うち社会人 adult
	経済システム分析 Economic System Analysis	17	7	2	1	1	8	3	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	2	0
2007	総合経済政策 Comprehensive Economic Policy	17	4	2	-1	-1	3	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0
	計Total	34	11	4	0	0	11	4	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	3	0
2008	経済学 Economics	34	18	7			18	7	8	1	1	1	1	1	0	0	10	3	10	3
	計Total	34	18	7			18	7	8	1	1	1	1	1	0	0	10	3	10	3
2009	経済学 Economics	34	10	3			10	3	0	0	1	0	1	0			2	0	2	0
	計Total	34	10	3			10	3	0	0	1	0	1	0			2	0	2	0
2010	経済学 Economics	34	18	4			18	4	6	1	2	0					8	1	8	1
	計Total	34	18	4			18	4	6	1	2	0					8	1	8	1
2011	経済学 Economics	34	22	12			22	12	6	3							6	3	6	3
	計Total	34	22	12			22	12	6	3							6	3	6	3
	経済システム分析 Economic System Analysis	17.0	7.0	2.0	1.0	1.0	8.0	3.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	2.0	0.0
平均 Avera	総合経済政策 Comprehensive Economic Policy	17.0	4.0	2.0	-1.0	-1.0	3.0	1.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	1.0	0.0
ge	経済学 Economics	34.0	17.0	6.5			17.0	6.5	5.0	1.3	1.3	0.3	1.0	0.5			6.5			1.8
	全体Total	34.0	15.8	6.0	0.0	0.0	15.8	6.0	4.6	1.0	1.0	0.3	0.7	0.3	0.0	0.0	5.8	1.4	5.8	1.4

						学位授与	字率 Rate of [Degree Conferr	al (D)									
入学	専攻 Department/Division	標準修業年限内 within average				標準修業 over average	年限超過 course term			[term of s	·限×1.5」年内 study×1.5] or less	/×1.5] 計 total	単位修得退学者 (研究指導認定)	退学者	退学率	\$11 / T	Z (D.III)	
入学 年度 AY			うち社会人 adult	1年以内 1 year or less	うち社会人 adult	2年以内 2 years or less	うち社会人 adult	2年を超える more than 2 years	うち社会人 adult		うち社会人 adult		うち社会人 adult	Completed without Degree (approved by research unit) (E)	Early Leavers ※(F)	Leaving Rate (G)	留年 Holdover(H)	その他 Others(I)
	経済システム分析 Economic System Analysis	25%	0%	0%	О%	0%	0%	0%	0%	25%	0%	25%	0%	3	2	25%	1	0
2007	総合経済政策 Comprehensive Economic Policy	33%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	33%	0%	33%	0%	0	2	67%	0	0
	計Total	27%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	27%	0%	27%	0%	3	4	36%	1	0
2008	経済学 Economics	44%	14%	6%	14%	6%	14%	0%	0%	56%	43%	56%	43%	0	4	22%	3	1
	計Total	44%	14%	6%	14%	6%	14%	0%	0%	56%	43%	56%	43%	0	4	22%	3	1
2009	経済学 Economics	0%	0%	10%	0%	10%				20%		20%			0	0%	5	0
	計Total	0%	0%	10%	0%	10%	0%			20%	0%	20%	0%	3	0	0%	5	0
2010	経済学 Economics	33%	25%	11%	0%		/			44%		44%			1	6%	7	1
	計Total	33%	25%	11%	0%					44%	25%	44%	25%	1	1	6%	7	1
2011	経済学 Economics	27%	25%							27%		27%			0	0%	14	0
	計Total	27%	25%							27%	25%	27%	25%	2	0	0%	14	0
	経済システム分析 Economic System Analysis	25%	0%	Ο%	0%	Ο%	0%	0%	0%	25%	0%	25%	0%	3.0	2.0	25%	1.0	0.0
平均 Avera	総合経済政策 Comprehensive Economic Policy	33%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	33%	0%	33%	0%	0.0	2.0	67%	0.0	0.0
ge	経済学 Economics	29%	19%	9%	7%	7%	10%	0%	0%	38%	27%	38%	27%	1.5	1.3	7%	7.3	0.5
	全体Total	29%	17%	7%	6%	5%	7%	0%	0%	37%	23%	37%	23%	1.8	1.8	11%	6.0	0.4

◇【秋入学】入学年度別 修了(学位授与)及び退学等の状況(2014.10.1現在)

Number of students who has finished (with a degree) and early leavers (for those enrolled in fall) by AY (As of October 1, 2014)

	ber of students who has hills						,		•				修了者数 Compl	eted(C)				
入学年度	専攻	入学定員 Admission	入学者数 Enrolled(A) 	八子白奴 Transferred		Z科内転専攻者 nsferred within School(B) Total(A)+(B)		標準修業年限内 within average				標準修 over avera	「標準修業年限×1.5」年内 [term of study×1.5] years or less		計 total			
AY	Department/Division	Capacity	うち社会ノ adult		うち社会人 adult		うち社会人 adult		うち社会人 adult	1年以内 1 year or less	うち社会人 adult	2年以内 2 years or less	うち社会人 adult	2年を超える more than 2 years	うち社会人 adult		うち社会人 adult	うち社会人 adult
	経済システム分析 Economic System Analysis			1//	1//]				
2007	総合経済政策 Comprehensive Economic Policy																	
	計Total																	
2008	経済学 Economics																	
	計Total																	
2009	Economics	若干名/Several	1	0		1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0			1	0	1 0
		若干名/Several	1	0		1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0			1	0	1 0
2010	Economics	若干名/Several	0	0		0	0	0	0	0	0					0	0	0 0
	計Total	若干名/Several	0	0		0	0	0	0	0	0					0	0	0 0
2011	Economics	若干名/Several	1	0		1	0	1	0							1	0	1 0
	計Total	若干名/Several	1	0		1	0	1	0							1	0	1 0
	経済システム分析 Economic System Analysis																	
平均 Avera	総合経済政策 Comprehensive Economic Policy																	
ge	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	若干名/Several	0.7 0.	0		0.7	0.0	0.7	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.5	0.0	0.5 0.0
		若干名/Several	0.7 0.	0		0.7	0.0	0.7	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.5	0.0	0.5 0.0

						学位授-	亨率 Rate of I	Degree Conferra	al(D)									
入学年度	専攻	標準修業年 within aver					年限超過 e course term			[term of s	限×1.5」年内 tudy×1.5] or less		total	単位修得退学者 (研究指導認定) Completed	退学者 Early	退学率 Leaving Rate	留年	その他
AY	Department/ Division		うち社会人 adult	1年以内 1 year or less	うち社会人 adult	2年以内 2 years or less	うち社会人 adult	2年を超える more than 2 years	うち社会人 adult		うち社会人 adult		うち社会人 adult	without Degree (approved by research unit) (E)	Leavers ※(F)	(G)	Holdover(H)	Others(I)
	経済システム分析 Economic System Analysis																	
2007	総合経済政策 Comprehensive Economic Policy																	
	計Total 経済学																	
2008	Economics																	
	計Total																	
2009	経済学 Economics	100%	_	0%		0%				100%		100%		0	0	0%	0	0
	計Total	100%	_	0%	_	0%	_			100%	_	100%	_	0	0	0%	0	0
2010	経済学 Economics	1		_	_					-	_	_	_	0	0	_	0	0
	計Total	_	_	_	_					_	_	_		0	0		0	0
2011	経済学 Economics	100%	_							100%	_	100%	_	0	0	0%	0	0
	計Total	100%	_							100%	_	100%	_	0	0	0%	0	0
	経済システム分析 Economic System Analysis																	
平均 Avera	総合経済政策																	
ge	経済学 Economics	100%	_	0%	_	0%	_			75%	_	75%	_	0.0	0.0	0%	0.0	0.0
	全体Total	100%	_	0%	_	0%	_			75%	_	75%	_	0.0	0.0	0%	0.0	0.0

学位授与率及び退学率は、入学者数に対する率です。

計算式: 学位授与率 (D) = 修了者数 (C) ÷ (入学者数 (A) ±研究科内転専攻者 (B)) 退学率 (G) = 退 学者 (F) ÷ (入学者数 (A) ±研究科内転専攻者 (B))

※博士課程後期課程の退学者の主な退学理由は、経済的理由によるものです。(単位修得退学者を除く)

The rates of degree conferral and leaving rate indicate proportions to the enrolled students.

Calculation: Rate of Degree Conferral(D) = Completed(C) \div (Enrolled(A) \pm Transferred within School(B))

Leaving Rate(G) = Early Leavers(F) \div (Enrolled(A) \pm Transferred within School(B))

*The main reasons for students to leave Doctoral Program are economic conditions (excluding those who finished courses without degree.)